
From:                                 Mark Bewsey <Mark.Bewsey@dhaplanning.co.uk>
Sent:                                  03 September 2025 12:59:20 UTC+01:00
To:                                      "Hannah McLaughlin" <hannah.mclaughlin@dhaplanning.co.uk>; "James 
Emery" <James.Emery@lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk>; "Steven King" <Steven.King@midsussex.gov.uk>
Cc:                                      "Neil Collins" <Neil.Collins@lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk>; "Ian Humble" 
<IanH@catesbyestates.co.uk>; "Sophie Corney" <Sophie.Corney@dhaplanning.co.uk>; "Steve O’Grady" 
<steveo@catesbyestates.co.uk>
Subject:                             LW/25/0071 and DM/25/0827 - Land east of Lunce's Hill, Haywards Heath

Dear All 
 
I am pleased to provide a revised package of information, including plans and documents, as a formal 
submission to both applications. Please find the revised and additional plans and documents at the 
following wetransfer link:
 
https://we.tl/t-uvIGbfqJ5q 
 
Please note that this link expires in 3 days. 
 
The submission includes a Planning Addendum which provides a summary of the changes made, by 
discipline, including responses to consultation comments received. The Planning Addendum also includes 
a list of plans and documents within this submission, which will hopefully help from an admin 
perspective, and also a list of previously submitted plans and documents which are to be superseded and 
replaced.
 
Should the above or enclosed raise any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Hopefully you will agree that the client and the project team has gone to considerable lengths to address 
comments raised to date. As such, we feel that it would be helpful and appropriate to arrange a short 
briefing meeting, whereby we would talk through the revised submission to explore verbally how and 
why certain changes have been made. Please could you provide me with details of your availability for 
this over the next couple of weeks?
 
Kind regards 
 
Mark 
 
Mark Bewsey MRTPI 
Director 
 
Office: 01293 221320 
Mobile: 07593 441711 
Email: Mark.Bewsey@dhaplanning.co.uk
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